sequestration) provided similar estimates, although the MPPD model prewcted higher airborne
concentrations by a factor of approximately two, due to prediction of lower lung burdens by
the same factor. In other words, the interstitial/sequestration model predicted higher average
lung burdens for a given external exposure tbao did the MPPD model. The MPPD model uses
the fCRP (1994) clearance model, which includes three first-order clearance rate coefficients
for the alveolar region aod has been shown previously to prewct lower lung burdens than the
interstitial/sequestration model (Kuempel and Tran 2002). Deposition was similar in both
model , as the e timated fractional deposition from the MPPD model (CIIT & RIUM 2002)
was also used as the deposition fraction in the interstitial/sequestration clearance model.

TABLE 20.12
Sensitivity of Best Group-Fit Model Parameters for Deposition and Clearance among Miners with Lymph Node Data (n= 57)

Parameter and Percent Change in Percent Change ,n

Specified Change from Mean Predicted Lung Output with 10% Mean Predicted Lymph Output with 10%
Initial Value~ Mean Squared Error Mean Bias (g) Dust Burden (g) Change in tnputb Node Dust Burden (g) Change in Input'·

Default values'1 95.2 +0.99 14.2 -· 1.41
.,

Fo +10% 101.0 -0.59 15.6 +9.8 1.55 +9.9

Fo - to% 95.5 +2.3 12.9 -9.2 t.JO -7,8

KT +1 0% 94.0 +2.0 1'.3 -Ci.3 l.33 -5.7

Kr - 10% 9 .6 - 0.15 [5.2 +7.0 l.50 +6.4

K, +10% 98.l +0.03 1 .0 +5.6 l.50 +6.4

K, - lM'o 93 .8 2.0 13.2 -7.0 1.31 -7.1

KLN +10% 95.0 +1.0 14.0 - l. l.54 +9.2

Kui - 10% 95.5 + 1.0 14.3 +0.7 1.28 -9.2

• Po, fractional deposition; first-order rate coefficients: KT, alveolar macrophnge-medinred clearance of particles to the tracheobronchi; K1• transfer of particles to the interstitim ,1; KLN,

translocution of particles to the hilar lymph nodes.

b Output is mean predicted lung burden.
0 Output is mean predicted lymph node burden.
d FD= 0.12; KT =8.8>·10 - 4 d"1; K, =4.5x10 - • d' 1; Ku .. = 1.ox10- 5 1C'.
0 Not applicable because percent change is relative to the default values.

Source: From Kuempel , E.D. , Trnn, C.L., Smith, R. J., and Bailer, A. J,, Reg. To.xicol. Phannacol., 34, 88-101 , 200 lb. With permission.